Bio Data

Name : PATIL BHATUPRASAD PRABHAKAR

Designation : Controller of Examinations

Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik

Mobile No : 9422247290 E-mail ID:coe@ycmou.ac.in

Educational Qualifications: BCS, MCM

Total Experience - 33 years 9 months 30 days

 Controller of Examinations, Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik (2021-Till Date)

- Registrar (Additional Charge), Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik (2023-2024)
- ❖ Finance Officer (Additional Charge), Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik (2021-2022)
- ❖ Former Director, Board of Examinations, KBC North Maharashtra University (2018-2021)
- ❖ Head/In-charge Computer Center, KBC North Maharashtra University (2021)
- ❖ Former Director, Board of Examinations, Solapur University (2014-2018)
- Registrar (Additional Charge), Solapur University (2016, 2016-2017)
- ❖ Finance & Accounts Officer (Additional Charge), Solapur University (2015-2016)
- ❖ Coordinator, SET Exam, Pune University (2013-2014)
- Nodal Officer, e-Suvidha Project KBC North Maharashtra University (2007-2014)
- ♦ Head/In-charge Computer Center, KBC North Maharashtra University (1998-2014)
- ❖ Guest Lecturer, Dept. of Management Studies, NMU (2000-2001)
- Programmer, North Maharashtra University (1994-1998)

List the Membership of various National/International Academic/Non Academic Bodies

- ❖ Members of Various Committees as per University Act 2016
- ❖ Coordinator for Faculty module domain group for development of Integrated University Management System (IUMS), Nominated by Department of IT, Govt. of Maharashtra.
- Expert Member at Shivaji University, Kolhapur for Finalization of process of Onscreen Evaluation
- ❖ As an expert member visited to i) Dr. Babasaheb Marathwada University, Aurangabad ii) YCMOU, Nashik iii) MUHS, Nashik iv) SP Pune University, Pune to review the implementation status of recommendations given by Rajesh Agrawal Committee.
- Received award for Education Technology to Mr.B.P.Patil and Solapur University for the excellence use of technology in education e-governance by The Indus Foundation in the Indo-American Education Summit-2016